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Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

BRIEF.

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

— == )
NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME: E

-

1

Date of enrollment e ey e e =
i

Termof envollment. .. & o wioiem. ootamteal o o Lﬁﬂ«“) years 9
Printed by Carlisle Indians, »

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.




Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

g Q ....... .
of... W o K . drale
(Name of Child) (Sex)
(Tribe) S L oyl
NAME OF FATHER Living or ierma b
{Both Indian and English) i Dead t R BAND | INDIAN BrLoon
|
................ e
___________ /4/ Gereeeq bt /WV7 é/ M%u/ W Zj’
|
@ /él N
I Syt , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to_ ~A <~ _

enrollment i _years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

. " (Not less than 'a‘)
the rules and regulations for Indlan Schools

The sald chlld has been enrolled in the followmg schools

Soral gt e
== Tl =m——— —_— s e A
s liar L AE72 Zé«%ég @,M /24 ééj
' |
€ T2 e P __ ‘
| : !
4. |

PO addresst e e FLE R R e e

Two Witnesses:







Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.
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Harch 14th, 1916,

N», James %, Henderson,
Buperintendent, Cherokee Agenoy,
Charokee, M, C,

My dear Mr, Renderson:

Your letter of the ath irnstant haz heen received
and it hss heen noted under =hat pnususl cornditions the
tranafer to Carlisie of thirteen year old Gjan Driven wes

effacted.

supplemert ing my communisstion of March 1lst in regard
to the case, 1 must call attention to the law relating %o
the transfer of Indian children from reservationa zs followa:

"Provided, That ne Indian pupll undisr the age

of Tourteen yoars ghall bhe tranaporteld at Soveran-
ment experse to eny Indian schooli beyond the lim-
its of the 3tate or Territory in which the psrents
of suchk child reside or of the adjoining Stats or
Territory. (386 Stat. L., 781.)

In view of the provision noted shove I fail to see in
what other way I ocan aid you and it 1s my opinion that the
mother of the boy must be asked to pey the cost of the ticket.
"hen that is done I shall ask the Office for the gpecial au-

thority required to effect the enrolment of the boy at Car-



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

" -2« MNr, Jemes E, Henderson, Superintendent.

lisle ard will recommend that 1t be granted for {he reason
that no one eise will have to he déprivoa of enrolment herse
if the boy is retained inm school,

frusting thav the matter can be adjusted satisfactori-
iy, I remsain,

Very truly yours,

HIM, Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cherokee Indian School,

Cherokee,N.C,,March 6,1916,

Mr,0.H.Lipps,Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle,Pa,
Dear Mr.Lipps: |
This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of

Mareh 1,1916 in which you say that it will be impossible
for you to enroll Adam Driver the boy whom I took to
Carlisle January 2,for the reason that he was not
fourteen years of age.

Conditions which caused me to take this boy to
Carlisle without first submitting his application to
you for approval were unusual, He had been to see me
a number of times relative to getting my consent to
allow him to go to Carlisle and finally brought his
mother in to sign his application. Upon examining
the records and from what his mother said T found him
to be a little more than one month too young to
pass the age requirements for enrollment in Carlisle,
whereupon I told his mother that she might sign the
application but that we had better submit it to you
for approval before sending him to Carlisle. The mother

took the boy home saying that she would keep him there



until after the party started and nothing more was seen
of him until the train was starting from Cherokee when
he was seen running to get the train. The Boy's
earnestness appealed to me and I consented to take
him with the party,

In view of the fact he was nearer his fourteenth
birthday than his thirteenth,lzcking only $hirty
five days of being fourteen and that he was well
advanced for his age and in ¥iew of the further fact
that his home conditions are not at all good,I
believe that his application should receive very
earnest consideration on the part of you and the
Indian Office.

Respectfully,

7}é%@uuff;ﬁ%é;ffﬂﬁﬁtﬂgﬂyjz

“Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

April 17, 1918..

Cemmanding Officer
- Fert Slocum, Ne Yo

Siri-

Yesterday, I wired yocu as fellows,-

vAdam Driver a deserter from this scheel re-
perted te have enlisted and been sent te Fert
Slecum 1s shown by eur recerds te be 17 years of
age. The age ef Johnson Hernbuckle alse a
deserter reperted te have enlisted at Fert
Slecum, is alse under questien. Will advise
yeu of his case later.®

Later in the day, I again wired yeu
as Tellows,-

"*Superintendent Indian Scheel Cherckee,Nerth
Careclina advises Adam Driver was bern February 7,1902
Jehnsen Hernbuckle bern 1900. Dees net give

exact date, *

This is te inferm yeu that beth of these
beys are students ef this scheol and were placed in
a Tarm home with Geerge W. Row, Yardley, Pennsylva-
nia, where they had agreed %o work fecr the swamer.
They evidently became dissatisfled and drifted inte

the Ary. They should be returned te this scheel,
and your ceeperatien in having them returned, will be

appreciated.
Very truly /ﬁours

)

ECEVEDRA, [t S, APD1 81918
¥RD V/r;/if’ - ( ey e e ft‘ 72—
Superintendent.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in_Carlisle Indian Sc¢hool .~~~

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RaTIvG,

.............. L TTL 8 ¢ 1 W SR _Sixth _B7
___General Exercises RSt M) B

) T L% 1 ¢ L e S S e Wy - & S
L N RORENT St 1l 1) SR SO S Ly - o o

e ERYNieleRy. . .. oo o= A0, S AR TS (i O
__Penmanship . A PR Ay A R - " .

o BARNORY i 4 B 2 A

e pmBTRl ANOTRQY. 1 . ol

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EAcCH, RATING,

and is¥r ¥ bt eligible to pursue work in the Firat Year Vocational . grade, academic; and
“(Cancelone.)

___________________________________________________ grade or year vocational.

N e R Superintendent. T Principal.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

................. May 24, 1917 ___ 191

This certifies that ____________________Adam Driver

(Mame of student.)

has made the following record in Carlisle Indian School

(Name of sehool.)

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
_General Exercises__ e e o e N i o ER Ry iy 8l
Lt T L e O e s

R o N S O g e S R TS W
___thalology and. Hyglene ______________________ 81

e o e B o SR

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME I¥ EACH, RATING.

and is oKJXKt eligible to pursue workinthe . Sixth __ __ grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one)

grade or year vocational.

:S'uperiﬂrmr!en..f. L = 'l' ¥ Z Principal.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

................ May 24, 1917 . 191

(Name of student.)

Carligsle Indian School

(Name of school.)

__General Exercisea
_Avithmetic
- Geogragphy .

GRADE.

Ehysialogy &and H:rgiang S e Sl €1
=R e 5 el n - M NS e T W, T TR T &0
_Drawing i e iR,
1t 7o R B e SRR U e w1 o DRI By S s WSO T S R
11 /oe o o e S R e e
DETAILS SERVED LENGTH or TIME 1IN EACH RATING

and is GEXIRO eligible to pursue work in the

“(Cancel one.)

ceeoeo—_ grade, academic; and

___________________________________________________ grade or year vocational.

8—4050 ‘i'upermteMe‘n.'

Principal.



Harsh 1st, 1916.

¥r, James £, Henderaoni

Saperintendent, The Cherckee Agency,

Cherokse, H. O,
Dear Mr, Henderaon:
i have received your favor of the £bth ultimo, ex-
plaining that ke approved spplicstion you recently sub-

mitted ias to cover the oenrolment of the idsm Driver you

breught to Carlisle with your perty of the 2nd of Janusry,
It is noted, however, thet ho wee then but thirteen vears
of age and therefore not only ineligible to vecsive trans-
portation at government oxpense brt ineligihle as well for
transfer here becsuse an older memher of the seme fanily
was nol enrolled at the ssme time ss is reanired to comply
with the Indien Sehool Ralss,

48 the boy's molher i3 probably unable finaneially to
pay for the tieket you provided for nis use I =11l 5spreciate
your making such an explanation &3 +i11 justify me in asking
the O0ffice to grant such speeial authority as msy be reguired
to adjust the matier, if the rules now in force can be waived

at =l) to favor the isd.

Hoping I shell hear from you soon so that settlement of



‘€= Mr, Jemes B, Henderson, Superiniendent.

the charge for the tramsportation you secured at Kla, for
which bill ha® been submitted thru the Office, can be made
goon, 1 remain,

Very trily wours,

HiH, superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cherokee Indian Sechool,

Cherokee,N.C.,,Feb.25,1916.

‘Mr. 0. H, Lipps,
Superintendent, U. 8. Indian Sehool,
Carlisle, Pa.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

Referring to your letter of the 21st inst. relative to
application submitted by me to cover the enrollment at Carlisle
of Adam Driver, I will say that I should have sent a letter of
transmittal with the application. It is for the enrollment
of Adam Driver who is now in your school., When we started to
leave Cherokee, Adam had decided not to go to Carlisle and I
had not taken his application. When the train was starting
he came and demanded to go a2nd was permitted to do so, The
application upon my return to Cherokee was over looked until
a few days ago.

Very respectfully,

MH
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Mareh 30th, 191s.

¥r, Jea, P, Andergon,

€. P. A, Permsylvenia R. R. Ca,.

Philaﬁalphia. Pa.

iy dear Sir:

in reply to your letier of the “9¢n instant, I
respeetfally request that you have the order ssneelled
which wes placed with you on February 2lsi snd %o the
efieet that & tioket for Admm briver's use to Carlisle
Vas te be provided by the Southern Company's agent st
Ele, Horth Carolina.

Very respectfuliy,

B, Superirtendent,
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mﬁe ERAL PASSENGER AG %&%ﬂﬁ&r ch 29 . 1 91 6

AN S PR
EDGAR YUNGMAN,
ASSISTANT GENERAL PASSENGER AGENT

Mr.O0.H.Lipps,
Supt., U.S.Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania,

Dear Sir:-

Referring to your letter of February 21st, requesting
thet we place transportation at Ela, N.C., read ing to Carlisle,
Pa., to be delivered to Superintendent Henderson, of the Cherokee
Indian Agency, for use of Adam Driver: we are advised by the South-
ern Ry. that this ticket has not been lifted.

Will you please sdvise if same will be used? If not,

kindly authorize us fto cancel the order, and oblige

Yours truly,

e

el pPassenger Agent.

o



Har. Slst, 1916.

¥Mr, James %, Henderson,
Superintendent, Chevokee Agenay,
Cherokes, N. C.

My dear Hr, Henderson:

When your letter of Mawrsh the 174h was weceived
here I moted that you have secured additional informa-
tion whieh indicates that:fﬁgm_Drixgg_ia older than
now appears on the approved éppii;ation youn submitted
Lo eover the lad's enrolment at Cariisle, In view of
sueh facts I return to you herewith the applieation so
that it ean be changed in secordanee vith the latest
information. Just a8 soon as onr recovds are scmplete
it ean be arranged to pay for his transportation from
government funds end no speeisl authority need be se-
eurad for his enrolment,

Very truly yours,

Epels,

HEM, Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cherokee Indian School,

Cherokee,N.C,.,llar,17,1916.

Mr. 0. H: Lipps,
Superintendent, Indian Schoel,
Carlisle, Pa.
iy dear lir., Lipps:

I am in receipt of your letter of March 14, 1916, with
further reference to the enrollment of Adam Driver whe is in
your school.

The age given in the application was given to me by his
Mother and the records were not consulted at the time. Since
receiving your letter, I have consulted the available records
on file in this office and find that upon the payment roll of
Septembe? 5th, 1918, this boy's age was given as being 11 years
old. This would of course make him older than reported in the
application.

I am enclosing herewith a statement signed by his
lother in-1912, saying that he was 10 years old. If after
looking over the records and observing the size of the boy
you think that he was not 14 years old when transferred to
Carlisle, kindly let me know and I will forward the amount of

his transportation from my personal funds as his lother is not



"able to pay for his transportation and I feel responsible for
his being in Carlisle.
Very respectfully,

J.E.H,
M.S.
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May 8th, 1916.

Mr, Jemes “. Henderson,
Superintendent, The Cherokee igeney,
Cherokes, I, C.

Degr Nr. Henderson:

1 have received the esorreeted apnlication for
the enrolment at Carlisle of Adam Nriyer. gseltlement
can now be mede for the ticket that was provided for his
use and le can continue here with his enrolment.
Thenking you for your kind cooperation in tkhe mat-
ter, 1 an, :

Very truly yours,

HA, Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cnerokee ,N,C, ,May 6,1916., ?f

Mr.0.H.Lipps,Superintendent,
Barlisle,Pa.

Dear Mr.Lipps:

Please find inclosed herewith application
formthe enrollment of Adam Driver in your school, The

same has been corracted to conform to our records,

Very respegtfully,

vrerintendent,



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student adﬁ/\n/\ / DJW\Q_JI_- -

Eggr;:ncn I 3 ) E::?&g:‘:a I g_ -- ( (0 = Shop

Home Address

Patron T Locality

Wan

Address @ R. R. Station

Recommended by

Grade of Home Church

P
Date of

Ogting .s" 5 O ‘; 1 CQ . g::ﬁrned ?‘* Cg - /év Wages

YAWMAN & ERBE MFO. CO.. ROCHESTER. N. Y.

Grade in

School

Days in
Schoaol

Conduct

Ability

Health

Esarnings

JAN. FEB. MAR.

Jé

%f/roéu )70 Tribe Oéw‘d““b(o .

APR. MAY

JUNE JULY

OCT.

NOV.

DEC. | AVERAGE

TOTAL OR

ST R T e



Name of Student

Age at
Entrance

Patron

Address

Recommended by

Grade of Home

Date of
Outing

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Home Addresss

gate ot Shop JAN., | FEB. = MAR. APR. | MAY | JUNE
Localit -
42 Days in
School
R. R. Station
Conduct
Grade in
School Ability
Church
Health
Date Earnings
Returned Wages

Y WA T e T ey

JULY

AUG,

Tribe

SEPT.

OCT.

NOV.

DEC.

VTRl ]

TOTAL OR

AVERAGE

XTI N



Feb. 25, 1917.

Jas. E. Henderson,
Supt. Indisn School,
Cherokee, H.C. '
Dear Sir:

I have a lettor from Mrs. Elize J. Enought
asking that her son Adam Driver, who 1s now & pupil here, be

‘__‘m 7

allowed to spend this coming vacation with her. ©She says she
will pay his way to Cherokee and alse for his return to Carlisle
in the falls Will you please advise me in this matter.

1 thank you for the item® regarding our ex-students
which you sent to me.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

*

Cherckee ,N.C, ,Feb,19,1917,

lir,0,H.Lipps,Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle,Pa,

Dear ¥r.lipps:

I am in receipt of check in the amount of
$20.00 drawn in favor of James West,the same being
amount due him by Boyd Crowe, The check will be
hended to James &s soon as we can locate him.

Please find inclosed herewith card for the
authorized signature of Alice Crowe which please

have Alice sign and return to me,

Very respectfully,




Feb. 23, 191%.

Mrs. Eliza. J. Knought,
Cherokee, H.C.

Dear NMadam:
I have your letter asking me to sllow your boy
Adam Driverito spend the coming vaeation with you. As 21l such

requests from parents are referred to the superintendent in

charge, I am in this mail writing to Mr. Henderson asking for his
recommendation and advice. I am glad to tell you that Adsm has
been 2 very good boy during the whole time hss has been at Carlisle
and I think that you will not regret having sent him here as he is
improving in his work in school right along. I will write you
again when I hear from kr. Henderson.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.









‘AR I MieN | 43 ' ! YIS

March let, 1917,

Jeames E. Henderson,
Supt. Cherokee Indian School,
Cherokee, N.C.
My dear Mr. Henderson:
I have your check for §$20.00 to pay the transporta-
tion to Charokee of iAdam Driver, one of our pupils. A3 you may
Mn%
know our rules require the boys who go home for their ¥acations
to depesit emough for their retumm fare. According to this rule
it will be necessary for Adam's mother to send £13.20 more before

he ean be sent to her. Those boys who are going home to sy

their vecation monthe will not be allowed %o leave here until about
the first of June when the regular home pa}ty leaves. The rules
now require that all pupils should remain at school until after
they have taken the uniform exsminations., Will you please give
this information to Mrs. Eliza EKnought.

Very truly yours,

D:R Chief Clerk in Charge.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Cherokee Indian School,

Cherokee,N.C,,Feb,27,1917.

Mr.0,H.,Lipps,Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle,Pa,

Dear lir,Lipps:

I am in receipt of your letter of Feb.235,1917
with reference to the request of Mrs.Fliza Knought that
her son Adam Driver,now a student in your school, be
allowed to return to Cherokee during the summer.

Conditions are sucin that I approve of his coming home
on condition that he deposits sufficient of his funds to
pay his return transportation to school. His mother has
handed me $20.00 to apply to paying his way. I have
informed her,however,that it is likelf thet you will not

allow him to leave until the boys leave for the spring

outing,
Very respectfully,

)




MM

b

March 19, 1917.

Mre. B. J. Knought,
Fomey, H.Ce

Dear Madam:

A0 I have your letter relative to the retuwrn home

of your son M : Several weeks ego I received a check for

$20.00 from lire Henderson which wes to be used to pay Adesms fare
home. I do not think it would be advisahle to take Adam out of
gchool at this time. I have written Mr. Henderson that there

will be no objection to his going home after our school here closes
in June, and I shall be very glad to send him at that time.

Ve have good dentists in town who counld do the
work required for Zdam at & very reasonable priece. If you wish
me to use 2 part of the $20.00 to have his teeth fixed I will be
glad to do this for you.

Very truly yours,

D:iR Suverintendent ..
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April 5, 1917.

. E. J. Knought, .
ef Bomo& Lumber Cemp #10 (e oy W
Porney, H.C. ~ ASY

Dear Madem:
Your letter dated Eé.rch 23rd relative

to your son ﬁaj} has been held awaiting the dentists

bille This bill has come to the office and amounts

to §13.00, This, with the {1.00 which you told Adam

he could draw from the money which you sent him, leaves

& balance of only $5.48 to his credit. It will be

necessary for yuu' to send him more before we can arrange

Mor his return to you this coming June. |

: Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
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Moy 12, 1917.

Hras. RBe J« Xnought,

¢/o ¥orwood Lumber Cos,
Gamp #10,

Forney, NeCe

Dear friend;

1 heve your letter asking about the
money which you gent to your som Adam and have to
advise that he has spent the following amounis:

52¢ For Church money

2,00 FPor incidentsls
$13400 For ais teeth

Leanving & balancs of $4.48 still due
hime '

Adam tells me now that he has drienged
nis mind sbout going home snd instecd will go
ander the outing o work this summer. He hes ulreedy
signed & paper to this effect and 2 home has been
found for him.

Trusting that this arrangement is

satisfactory, 1 am,

Very truly yours,

D:R ” Superintendent.

e
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June 14, 1917.

lirs. E. Je Enought,
Cherokee, H.C.

Dear ladam :

6

I have your letter asking about : /‘f il

your son, and have to advise that Adam was
gsent to one of our outing homes the Tirst
of June. He is living with Mr. Frank P.
MeNeir, Hureka, Pa.

As our school here closed about
the middle of May there were no home
letters for that month. You should receive
a8 lagter from him the lstter part of this
monthe

As far as 1 know Adem is well
and getting along all right.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
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April 17, 1918,

Ceommanding officer
Foxrt Bleocun, N. Y.

iri-

Yesterday, I wired yeu as fellows,-

am Drdy 3. deserter frem this schoel re-
perted Lo have eniisted and been sent teo vort
Slecun 1a shewn by eur records to be 17 years of
age. The age ef Johnson Hermbuckle alse a
deserter rsperted te have enlisted at »ert
Jlecun, is alse under guestieon, Will advise
you et his case later.®

Later in the day, I again wired yeu
ag Tollows,~

"3upsrintendent Indian Scheel Cherckee,Nerth
Carelina advises Adam Driver was bern February 7,1902
Jennsen Hernbuckle bern 1900, ees not give

exact date, ¢

Tis is te inform you that beth of these
boeys are students of this schoel and wers placed in
a farm home with Seerge W, Rew, Yardley, Pennsylva-
nia, where they had agreed to werk fer the swamer.
They evidently beecame dlssatisfied and drifted into
the Arvy. They sheuld be returned te this scheel,
and your ceeperation in nav{pg them returned, will be

appreclated.
Very truly yours

NRD Superintendent.,

Biidintae o
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

(Name of school.)

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING,

______________ BRELAMN. oo e S N . Sixth . e et
__General Exercises S T M 81

Aritheesie . - L A el

______________ Physielogy . I s
Pommanpghdy - 0 " 79

and is oF i¥ndk eligible to pursue work in the - Firet Year Vocational.grade, academic: and

“{Canecel one,)

e e grade or year vocational.

6—1650 Superintendent.

Principal.
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